

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0938	Version: 1	Name:	Standard Industrial & Automot Hanover Park, Illinois.	ive Equipment Inc.
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/27/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/24/2019		Final action:	1/24/2019	
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT				
	Department(s): Transportation and Highways				
	Vendor: Standard Industrial & Automotive Equipment Inc. Hanover Park, Illinois.				
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute				
	Good(s) or Service(s): Automotive Lift Inspection, Maintenance, and Repair.				
	Contract Value: \$191,090.00				
	Contract period: 2/1/2019-1/21/2022, with two (2), one-year renewal options				
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2019 \$75,000.00, FY 2020 \$58,045.00, FY 2021 \$50,045.00 FY 2022 \$8,000.00				
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11856.1500.15675.540147				
	Contract Number(s): 1855-17334R				
	Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.				
	The Chief Procurement Officer Concurs.				
	Summary: This contract provides for lift inspection, maintenance and repair services on as-needed basis at the Department of Transportation and Highways district garages.				
	This vendor was selected pursuant to a publically advertised invitation for bids in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Standard Industrial & Automotive Equipment Inc. was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	ion	Result
1/24/2019	1 Board o	of Commissioners	s ap	prove	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: Standard Industrial & Automotive Equipment Inc. Hanover Park, Illinois.

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Automotive Lift Inspection, Maintenance, and Repair.

Contract Value: \$191,090.00

Contract period: 2/1/2019-1/21/2022, with two (2), one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2019 \$75,000.00, FY 2020 \$58,045.00, FY 2021 \$50,045.00, FY 2022 \$8,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11856.1500.15675.540147

Contract Number(s): 1855-17334R

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer Concurs.

Summary: This contract provides for lift inspection, maintenance and repair services on as-needed basis at the Department of Transportation and Highways district garages.

This vendor was selected pursuant to a publically advertised invitation for bids in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Standard Industrial & Automotive Equipment Inc. was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.